Tamil Nadu State Election Commission – Funds for settling the office rent from February, 2009 to June, 2009 – Rs.4.00 lakhs – Sanctioned.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR.I) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No.49

Dated 16.06.2009

Read:-

From the Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, Chennai-26, D.O.Letter Rc.No.5095/AC1/2009, dated 20.4.2009.

ORDER:

In the reference read above, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission has requested to sanction a sum of Rs.4.00 lakhs towards the payment of rent for the office building occupied by it for the months from February, 2009 to June, 2009 at the rate of Rs.76,300/- per month pending provision of funds in Revised Estimate/Final Modified Appropriation 2009-2010.

- 2. The Government have examined the proposal of Tamil Nadu State Election Commission and sanction a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four lakks only) towards the payment of rent for the office building occupied by the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission for the months from February 2009 to June 2009.
- 3. The expenditure sanctioned in para 2 above shall be debited to the following head of account:-
 - 2070 00 Other Administrative Services 001. Direction and Administration I. Non-Plan AB. State Election Commission 06. Rent, Rates and Taxes 01. Rent (DPC No.2070 00 001 AB 0615)
- 4. Necessary funds for this expenditure shall be provided in Revised Estimate/ Final Modified Appropriation 2009-2010. Pending provision of such funds in Revised Estimate/Final Modified Appropriation 2009-2010, the Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Election Commission is authorized to incur the expenditure sanctioned in para 2 above. The Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Election Commission is requested to send necessary proposals to Government for including this expenditure in Revised Estimate/Final Modified Appropriation 2009-2010, without fail.
- 5. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its U.O.No.31345/RD/2009, dated 8.6.2009 and with ASL No.207 (Two hundred and seven)

(By Order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY,
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.